

ARKANSAS SENATE
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021
Amendment Form

Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 627

TO PROHIBIT THE PROPAGATION OF DIVISIVE CONCEPTS; TO PROHIBIT STATE CONTRACTS WITH CONTRACTORS WHO PROPAGATE DIVISIVE CONCEPTS; AND TO REVIEW STATE ENTITY TRAINING MATERIALS.

Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 627

Amend Senate Bill No. 627 as originally introduced:

Delete the title in its entirety and substitute the following:
"AN ACT TO PROHIBIT THE PROPAGATION OF DIVISIVE CONCEPTS; TO REVIEW STATE ENTITY TRAINING MATERIALS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."

AND

Delete the subtitle in its entirety and substitute:

"TO PROHIBIT THE PROPAGATION OF DIVISIVE
CONCEPTS; AND TO REVIEW STATE ENTITY
TRAINING MATERIALS."

AND

Page 1, delete lines 31 through 33

AND

Page 1, line 34, delete "(2)" and substitute "(1)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 8 and 9

AND

Page 2, line 10, delete "(F)" and substitute "(E)"

AND



Page 2, line 12, delete "(G)" and substitute "(F)"

AND

Page 2, line 15, delete "(H)" and substitute "(G)"

AND

Page 2, line 18, delete "(I)" and substitute "(H)"

AND

Page 2, line 21, delete "(J)" and substitute "(I)"

AND

Page 2, line 23, delete "(4)" and substitute "(2)"

AND

Page 2, line 26, delete "(5)(A)" and substitute "(3)(A)"

AND

Page 2, line 34, delete "(6)(A)" and substitute "(4)(A)"

AND

Page 3, line 21, delete "or"

AND

Page 3, delete line 22, and substitute the following:

"(v) The offices of constitutional officers; or
(vi) Law enforcement training certified by the
Commission on Law Enforcement Standards and Training."

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "employee, contractor, or staff member," and substitute "employee"

AND

Page 3, delete lines 33 through 36

AND

Page 4, delete lines 1 through 36

AND

Page 5, delete lines 1 through 20

AND

Page 5, line 22, delete "25-1-602." and substitute "25-1-603."

AND

Page 5, line 29, delete "25-1-602." and substitute "25-1-604."

AND

Page 5, line 33, delete "under"

AND

Page 6, delete lines 12 and 13, and substitute the following:
"subchapter into state entity operations;"

AND

Page 6, line 21, delete "25-1-604." and substitute "25-1-605."

AND

Page 6, line 24, delete "Department of Transformation and Shared Services"
and substitute "respective state entity"

AND

Page 6, line 33, delete "25-1-605." and substitute "25-1-606."

AND

Page 6, line 34, delete "agencies or contractors" and substitute "state entities"

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and _____

By: Senator T. Garner

MLD/MLD - 04-21-2021 10:50:44

MLD364

Secretary